Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Illinois
March 19, 2019

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed the

Village Clerk to call the roll.

Mayor: Present

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Jerry Cummings

Absent: Kevin Kirk, Wanda Schmit

Also present: Diane Reddy, David Biggerstaff

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to approve the minutes from the regular board

meeting held on March 5, 2019.
‘Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

185550
185591
185592
185593
185594
185595
185596
185597
185598
185599
185600
185601
185602
185603
185604
185605
185606
185607
185608

Water Fund bills to be presented:

12568
12569
12570

Payroll Clearing

Tad Beddow

Payroll Clearing

Vermilion Advantage
Progressive Chemical & Lighting
Big R Store

Cintas

Direct Energy

Ameren [llinios

Verizon Wireless

[lini FS

CDS Leasing A Program

Fehr Graham

Prairieland Farm Drainage

Ray O'Herron Co.

Vital Education

Danville Tile & Drainage Inc.
PowerNet Global Communications
AT&T

Payroll Clearing
Catlin W&S
Natalie Collins

$5,692.64
$208.48
$6,334.83
$500.00
$1,065.18
$57.49
$133.14
$142.15
$299.65
§76.02
$1,021.17
$312.83
$92.94
$797.53
$24.99
$470.00
$207.00
$28.83
$25.17

$1,564.63
$129.36
$64.34



12571
12572
12573
12574
12575
12576
12577
12578

Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:
5848
5849
5850
5851
5852
53853
5854
5855
5856
5857

Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be
presented:
9586

9587
9588
9589
9590
9591
9592
9593
9594
0595
9596
9597
9598
9599
9600
9601
9602
9603

Darren Taylor
Payroll Clearing
AT&T

Mini FS

Direct Energy
Cintas

LOCIS

Agua lllinois

Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
General Fund
LOCIS

Big R Stores
Cintas

Direct Energy
Mlini FS

Fehr Graham
AT&T

Carl Barnes

Tad Beddow
Vince Chambliss
Charles Johnson
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Nicoe Richardson
Spenser Steward
John Thompson
David Trimmell
John H. Watson 11T
Carl Barnes

Tad Beddow
Vince Chambiliss
Dwayne High
Charles Johnson

$61.30
$1,779.74
$25.16
$90.10
$239.46
$133.14
$148.93
$17,762.06

$807.27
$750.94
$259,573.95
$148.92
$19.99
$133.12
$1,997.11
$90.10
$54,808.50
$25.17

$980.58
$411.02

$89.32
$192.18
$761.62
$620.15
$237.48
$586.41
$283.55
$504.83
$216.32
$104.24
$291.10
$796.78
$511.34
$304.49
$365.19
$239.23



9604 Tim McFadden $911.29

9605 Shelley McLain $620.16
9606 Sean Nicholson $286.27
9607 Andrew Nickle $113.41
9608 Corey Richardson $506.95
9609 Nicoe Richardson $262.65
9610 Spenser Steward $469.98
9611 John W. Thompson $269.95
9612 Robert Wahlfeldt $165.08

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry that the Treasurer pay
said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

There were no public comments.

Commissioner Cummings:
s A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to approve the following building permits:
o Todd & Shelley McLain, 110 E Fleming, remove chain link fence and replace with
vinyl privacy fence on south and west side of back yard, $4,000.00, Powell Fence
Co.
o Amelia Burke, 431 Merrill St., new roof and siding, $4,000.00, family.
o Jacob Wantland, 404 W. Center, demo old concrete pad in rear of house and replace
with new one, $1,500.00, self.
o Gordon Eaton, 103 Crockett, roof porch, $500.00, B&B Construction, 104.016851.
o Paul Weilmuenster, 405 N Webster, replace above ground pool in same location,
$1,600.00, family.
Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none
e Jerry reminded everyone to get their budgets in. Shelley said that all the budgets were
submitted except for the Street Dept. Shelley stated she thought they were waiting on a
few bids to be added to the budget.
e Jerry also stated that the garage doors will be installed this week on the police garage. Jerry
is getting estimates for the electrical and flooring for the next budget.

Commissioner Kirk:
= No Report

Commissioner Schmit:
» No Repoit



Commuissioner Reddy:
e Fred stated that he met with Tim and they have submitted the water and wastewater
budgets to the Clerk.

Mayor Schmink stated that he and Shelley signed for the bridge loan for the wastewater plant last
week and the monies have been received.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote.
Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

w/’p}/M%‘Q/ L ‘//f-/

Butch Schmink, Mayor
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