Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois March 19, 2019

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed the Village Clerk to call the roll.

Mayor: Present

Commissioners: Fred Reddy, Jerry Cummings

Absent: Kevin Kirk, Wanda Schmit

Also present: Diane Reddy, David Biggerstaff

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on March 5, 2019.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:				
185590	Payroll Clearing	\$5,692.64		
185591	Tad Beddow	\$208.48		
185592	Payroll Clearing	\$6,334.83		
185593	Vermilion Advantage	\$500.00		
185594	Progressive Chemical & Lighting	\$1,065.18		
185595	Big R Store	\$57.49		
185596	Cintas	\$133.14		
185597	Direct Energy	\$142.15		
185598	Ameren Illinios	\$299.65		
185599	Verizon Wireless	\$76.02		
185600	Illini FS	\$1,021.17		
185601	CDS Leasing A Program	\$312.83		
185602	Fehr Graham	\$92.94		
185603	Prairieland Farm Drainage	\$797.53		
185604	Ray O'Herron Co.	\$24.99		
185605	Vital Education	\$470.00		
185606	Danville Tile & Drainage Inc.	\$207.00		
185607	PowerNet Global Communications	\$28.83		
185608	AT&T	\$25.17		
Water Fund bills to be presented:				
ration i and bins to be presented.				

12568	Payroll Clearing	\$1,564.63
12569	Catlin W&S	\$129.36
12570	Natalie Collins	\$64.34

12571	Darren Taylor	\$61.30
12572	Payroll Clearing	\$1,779.74
12573	AT&T	\$25.16
12574	Illini FS	\$90.10
12575	Direct Energy	\$239.46
12576	Cintas	\$133.14
12577	LOCIS	\$148.93
12578	Aqua Illinois	\$17,762.06
	1	4, ,
Wastewater Fund bills to be presented:		
5848	Payroll Clearing	\$807.27
5849	Payroll Clearing	\$750.94
5850	General Fund	\$259,573.95
5851	LOCIS	\$148.92
5852	Big R Stores	\$19.99
5853	Cintas	\$133.12
5854	Direct Energy	\$1,997.11
5855	Illini FS	\$90.10
5856	Fehr Graham	\$54,808.50
5857	AT&T	\$25.17
Payroll Clearing Fund bills to be		
presented:		
9586	Carl Barnes	\$980.58
9587	Tad Beddow	\$411.02
9588	Vince Chambliss	\$89.32
	Charles Johnson	\$192.18
9590	Tim McFadden	\$761.62
9591	Shelley McLain	\$620.15
9592	Richard Oakley	\$237.48
9593	Corey Richardson	\$586.41
9594	Nicoe Richardson	\$283.55
9595	Spenser Steward	\$504.83
9596	John Thompson	\$216.32
9597	David Trimmell	\$104.24
9598	John H. Watson III	\$291.10
9599	Carl Barnes	\$796.78
9600	Tad Beddow	\$511.34
9601	Vince Chambliss	\$304.49
9602	Dwayne High	\$365.19
9603	Charles Johnson	\$239.23

9604	Tim McFadden	\$911.29
9605	Shelley McLain	\$620.16
9606	Sean Nicholson	\$286.27
9607	Andrew Nickle	\$113.41
9608	Corey Richardson	\$506.95
9609	Nicoe Richardson	\$262.65
9610	Spenser Steward	\$469.98
9611	John W. Thompson	\$269.95
9612	Robert Wahlfeldt	\$165.08

Upon reading of said bills, a motion was made by Fred, seconded by Jerry that the Treasurer pay said bills as presented.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

There were no public comments.

Commissioner Cummings:

- A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to approve the following building permits:
 - o Todd & Shelley McLain, 110 E Fleming, remove chain link fence and replace with vinyl privacy fence on south and west side of back yard, \$4,000.00, Powell Fence Co.
 - o Amelia Burke, 431 Merrill St., new roof and siding, \$4,000.00, family.
 - o Jacob Wantland, 404 W. Center, demo old concrete pad in rear of house and replace with new one, \$1,500.00, self.
 - o Gordon Eaton, 103 Crockett, roof porch, \$500.00, B&B Construction, 104.016851.
 - o Paul Weilmuenster, 405 N Webster, replace above ground pool in same location, \$1,600.00, family.

Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Nay none

- Jerry reminded everyone to get their budgets in. Shelley said that all the budgets were submitted except for the Street Dept. Shelley stated she thought they were waiting on a few bids to be added to the budget.
- Jerry also stated that the garage doors will be installed this week on the police garage. Jerry is getting estimates for the electrical and flooring for the next budget.

Commissioner Kirk:

No Report

Commissioner Schmit:

No Report

Commissioner Reddy:

• Fred stated that he met with Tim and they have submitted the water and wastewater budgets to the Clerk.

Mayor Schmink stated that he and Shelley signed for the bridge loan for the wastewater plant last week and the monies have been received.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Fred to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Fred, Jerry, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Shelley McLain, Village Clerk